political entities, which, in accordance with law, have passed the electoral 
threshold in the last election, (b) by political entities holding guaranteed seats in 
the Assembly and (c) through a petition submitted to the Central Election 
Commission, with signatures of at least 15,000 (fifteen thousand) qualified voters 
in the Republic of Kosovo. Only one candidate may be nominated from one 
parliamentary political entity. The nomination process takes place according to 
time limits and procedures established by the law. 

4. If the candidate for President receives an absolute majority (more than 50%)

[...]

in accordance with law, have passed the electoral threshold in the last election, (b) by 
political entities holding guaranteed seats in the Assembly and (c) through the petition 
submitted to the Central Election Commission, with the signatures of at least 15,000 (fifteen 
thousand) qualified voters in the Republic of Kosovo. Only one candidate may run from a 
parliamentary political entity. The running process takes place according to time limits and 
procedures established by the law. 

4. If the candidate for President receives an absolute majority (more than 50% ) of the valid